## **COLLEGE OF MICRONESIA-FSM**

# BOARD POLICY No. 7001

## College of Micronesia-FSM Facilities Operation and Maintenance Fund

Date Adopted: 14 January 2013

Date Revised:

Date Reviewed: 22-24 March 2014

References: College of Marshall Island Tuition and Fee Structure

### Policy:

It is the policy of College of Micronesia-FSM to establish and implement a facilities use fee to provide supplemental funding to support the operations and maintenance of college facilities at all campus or site. The fees below are only applicable to fulltime and part time students registered at each site.

#### Fee Schedule

Full Time Student Part Time Student	Fall 2013	Spring 2014	Summer 2014
	\$ 150.00	\$150.00	\$50.00
	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$25.00
Full Time Student Part Time Student	Fall 2014	Spring 2015	Summer 2015
	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$50.00
	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$25.00
Full Time Student Part Time Student	Fall 2015	Spring 2016	Summer 2016
	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$50.00
	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$25.00

#### **Purpose:**

The policy is intended to assist in generating an ongoing and reliable source of fund to compensate and supplement the cost of operations and maintenance of college facilities to ensure that the facilities are maintained at a standard usable and that promotes safe and effective student learning.

See Administrative Procedure 7001